PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA
MANUSCRIPT DIVISION DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

SIR ALEXANDER T. GALT

MG 27, I D 8

Finding Aid 76 Instrument de recherche 76

Revised in 1974 Révisé en 1974



IT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
General Description of the PapersS. « « o o o« o ¢« o s o o ¢ & o & » LIT-IV
Conversion List, pages tO vOlumesS. « ¢ ¢ « o « o o o s o o » o« o o V
Symbols.: & s % & & % & 5 3 & 5 » 5 % & § ¥ % #§ & % & 0w & owws & s U
NOoteSe o o o o o o o o o o o s o« o o o s o s » a o« s a » s o s & « ¥V

Descriptive Iist of Correspondence
Volss (1 to by TEand8) « « 5 s « « = s 5 s« » & = = % +» 1 t0O 50

Subject Index, vols. 1l to 4, 7and 8 . . « « ¢« ¢ ¢« s = s« « = « » » 51l to 59
List of Memoranda and Reports, vol. 5. « « « « « « « o s o o » « » 60
List of Speeches and Articles, VOle6 « « ¢ « o o « o o o o = & «.. 61

Tist oL Related. Papers; ¥l:s F & % % ¢ &« » & & & & 8 & 5 ¢ 9 & s OB



ITT

MG 27 GALT, Sir Alcxander Tilloch (1817—1893). Cabinet Minister. { o
1 :
D 8 Originals, 1806-1910. 55 c¢m. F.A. No. 76.

Born in London, England, Alexander Tilloch Galt came
to Canada in 1830 and in 1835 entered the service of
the British American Land Company. He becuame Commis-
Sioner of the compuny and a promoter and important
stockholder in the St. Luwrence und Atlantic Railroad
and the Crand Trunk Ruilway.

Cult represcented Sherbrooke County,1849-1850, 1853-1872,
first in the Logislative Assembly of Canada, then in the
House of Commons. He wus Inspector General, 1858-1562,
Minister of Finance, I501-1805, 1867, and Minister of
Apriculture, lBobh-1300. lUe wuas o member of the Halifax
Fishery Commission, 1877, and was the first Canadian
High Commissioncer to the United Kingdom, 1880-1883.

The bulk of the Sir Alcaonder Tilloch Gult Papers (vols.

1-8) were prescoted in 197 by his daughter, Miss Muricl

Gult; the lett.  voouks (vol. 10) were acquired in 1972 {rou

Dr. H.B. Timothy; the ittms in Vol. 9 were presented in

1960 by Mrs. T.E. Hene,, in 1904 by Mrs. J.B. Heney and in

1960 by Mr. Elliott ' rnford; vols. Sa and S5b were transicrrod
In 1969 from the National Muscum of Man.

The finding aid No. 70 contuins a descriptive list of the
correspondence (vols. 1-4, 7-8), arrunged alphabetically

by correspondent; a subject index of the correspondence
arranged alpneoeticully; und a list of the meworanda, reports
and other itewms (vol . 5-u, 9).

Corresponuviace, lelb-1391.  Originals, 20 cm (Vols. 1-4).
The principual subjects are government finunces, 1858-1802,
especially relations with Ceorge Carr Glyn and Thowus
Baring, the Lo " finunciul agents tor the Provinee of
Cunada; Contoederation cnd the office of High Commissioncr.
There ure only 1Tive letters to Gult afrver 18581, O hilsvo-
rical importunce is 1. o dderable correspondence with
) . ' h}s wilc, Llicabeth 1l loen.  Arranged chronologically.
Letterbooks, tabu-loco, Is83-1880. Originals, 5 cm (Vol. 10},
Letterbooks containiay Lalt's outgoing correspondence
frow 10 Februwry 1859 to Angust louvo, puges 1-192 (vith
a pap between 1Y May Lsoo and 10 February 1865 and tie
following papes missingg 61-04, 91-95, 99-101, 178-174,
1E5) wnd from Juauary 1853 to April 1886 (scveral puages
liive been torn out ind are missing). Arranged chronolo-

pically.

Monoranda and Reports, leo.o-1e9l. Oraginels, 3 cm (Vol. G
The principal subjoects are Confederation, Tupertal trade
eod reciprocity.



MG

D

I

27

5

GALT,

Iv

Sir Alexander Till.o oo {1517—1893); Cabinet Minister. - (parpe 2)

Commissions und Honours, 1804-1883, Originals, 12 cm
(vols 5-5(a), 5(b)).

Speeches and Articles, 1860-1877. Originals, 2 cn (Vol. 0).
Includes the budget specches of 1862 and 1866 and
pamphlets aated 1876 and 1877 on the position and
power of the Romun Catholic Church in Cunada.

Family Correspondence, 1500-19i0. Originals, 11 cum
(Vuls. 7-8).
Arranged clhi.onologically.

Related Papers, 1811, 1855, 1863, 1883.
Includes Luther Holton's bodpet speech of 1503 and
g letter Urom Galt to his doughter, Bvelyn, 18837

Some printed material and a photograph have been transterred
to the uppaopriate Division.,

i Ocrober 1Y/ 7= 1301
M. Cauvin ublic Artay.



v

Conversion IList

1. Correspondence, 1858-1859, pages 1-441, volume 1L

N

. Correspondence, 1860-186/,, pages 442-928, volume 2

. Correspondence, 1865-1879, pages 929-1477, volume 3

W

L. Correspondence, 1880-1891, pages 1478-2063, volume 4

5. Commissions, Memoranda, pages 2063a-2231, volume 5

6. Speeches & Articles, Miscellaneous, pages 2232-2264H, volume 6

7. Supplementary Correspondence, 1806-1872, pages 2265-289L, volume 7
8. Supplementary Correspondence, 1873-1910, pages 2895-3339, volume 8
9. Related Papers, 1811-1883, volume 9

10. Letterbooks, 1859-1866; 1883-1886, volume 10.

Symbols

The following symbols are found in the Descriptive Iist of Correspondence,
for volumes 1 to 4, and 7 & &.

R. means that a reply from Mr. Galt is attached to an incoming letter.

R. only designates outgoing correspondence from Mr. Galt, not connected
to an incoming letter.

Fnc. denotes that an enclosure is attached to the letter.

[T;7 indicates that the information contained within the square brackets
is not known with certainty.

Notes

Not described in the finding aid are the commissions of Sir A.T. Galt
in volume 5 and the letterbooks in volume 10.

Researchers are asked to request by volume.

Les brevets de Sir A.T. Galt dans le volume 5, et les coples de lettres,
volume 10, n'ont pas été décrits dans cet instrument de recherche.

Les chercheurs sont priés de demander les documents par le volume.



o

Sir A.T. Galt, Finding Aid 76

Descriptive Iist of Correspondence, Volumes 1 to 4, 7 and 8

Names

Abbott, Sir J.J.C.

Aikins, Hon. J.C.

n

Amory, W. to
Judge Robert Grant

Andrews, I.D.

n

Angus, R.B.

Archibald, C.D.

Ashman, George

"

Aspinall, Joseph

Baden-Powell, George

Bank of Montreal

Baring Brothers & Co.

Dates

July 23, 1891

May 20, 1880

Aug. 30, 1880

Oct. 17, 1882

June 24, 1859

Dec. 27, 18587

March 3, 1870

Nov. 16, 1864

Jan. 8, 1862

May 28, 1864

Jan 13, 1866

March 23, 188l

April 28, 1881

Feb. 7, 1859

Pages
2059-2062

3036-3067

1716-1717

32004

109-120

108A-108C

2830-2833

897-900

T41-TLL

BL7-8L49

1093-1095B

1882-1885

1916-1918

23-27

Subjects

United States, tariff
United Kingdom, tariff
R. only

High Commissioner,
instructions

High Commissioner,
Correspondence

A.T. Galt
Halifax Commission

Reciprocity Treaty
United States relations
Israel D. Andrews

Fnec.

Banlding

Intercolonial Railway

United States, danger
of war

Hon. W. Seward

Prince Albert, death

United States consuls

Detroit Board of Trade
Reciprocity
R.

Immigration

Hon. Hector Fabre,
EXpENses

Government finances
R. only



Names

Baring Brothers & Co.

Baring, Thomas

Dates

March 7, 1859

May 16, 1859

Aug. 1, 1859

Aug.5, 1859

Nov. 3, 1859

Nov. 12, 1859

Nov. 12, 1859

June 14, 1861

June 14, 1861

June 1k, 1861

Aug. 16, 1858

Jan. 2, 1859

April 21, 1859

May 24, 1859

June 28, 1859

July 1, 1859

Pages
40-53

61-64

187-190

209-216

384

397-401

402-L04,

655

656—657

658

L=7

15-17

54-57

65-70

12,-129

138-1/1

Subjects

Government finances

ginking fund, Indian

loan Seigneurial tenure

R. only

Government finances
R. only

Northern Railway
R. only

Government finances
R.

Government finances
R. only

Government finances
R. only

Government finances
R. only

Government finances
R. only

Government finances
Hamilton
R. only

Government finances
R. only

Government finances
Tariff
R. only

Government finances

Government finances
Indian loan
U.K. election

Grand Trunk Rallway

Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway

Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway

Co.



Names Dates Pages Subjects
Baring, Thomas July 12, 1859 152-163 Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway
R.
July 19, 1859 172-175 Grand Trunk Railway

Atlantic and S5t. Law-
rence Railway.

July 22, 1859 176-179 Grand Trunk Railway
Aug. 2, 1859. 191-203 Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway
R
Aug. 23, 1859 237-2L0 Grand Trunk Railway
Sept. 27, 1859 297-300 Indian Trust Fund

Hon. John Ross
Grand Trunk Railway

Sept. 30, 1859 315-318 Grand Trunk Railway
Indian Trust Fund

Nov. 4, 1859 335389 Government finances
Indian Trust Fund

March 6, 1860 L79-482 Glyn and Baring
Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway

April 3, 1860 L87-490 Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway

April 18, 1860 498-501 Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway

May 23, 1860 510-512 Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway

June 13, 1860 513-516 Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

July 17, 1860 531-534 Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

July 18, 1860 535-537 Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Aug. 16, 1860 540-543 Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Aug. 17, 1860 SLL-5L7 Grand Trunk Railway
Tariff policy



Names

Baring, Thomas

Bethune, D.

Bernard, Lt-Col. H.

Dates

Sept. 6, 1860

Sept. 20, 1860

Sept. 27, 1860

Dec. 13, 1860

Dec. 17, 1860

Jan. 21, 1861

March 21, 1861

May 16, 1861

July 31, 1861

March 13, 1862

April 19, 1862

June 12, 1862

July 23, 1867

Nov. 23, 1867

April 28, 1864

March 15, 1880

Feb. 1, 1881

Pages
548-551

552-556

557-559

574-581

590592

606-611

636-639

651-654

667

808-811

812-813

818-821

1183-1189

1253-1936

830-836

1495-1502

1812-1815

Subjects

Glyn and Baring
Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Glyn and Baring

Grand Trunk Railway
Cartier-Macdonald
government

Grand Trunk Railway
Government Finances

Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Grand Trunk Railway

Fdward Watkin

Government finances
Intercolonial Railway

Government finances

Glyn and Baring

A.T. Galt, cabinét
appointment
Government finances
Election, 1867

R.

A.T. Galt, resignation

St. Iawrence Canals
Defence

A.T., Galt, Housing
in London

C.P.R. contract
A.T. Galt, resignation



Names

Bernard, Lt-Col. H.

Birkbeck, Edward

Bischoff, Charles

Blackwell, Thomas

Dates

May 11, 1881

Nov.

Dec.

July

June

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Nov.

Nov.

Dec.

Dec.

June

Oct.

Nov.

28, 1883

27, 1854

1, 1859

9, 1864

g, 1864

15, 186k

20, 1864

3, 1864

2L, 1864

15, 1864

17, 1864

25, 1859

1L, 1859

15, 1859

Pages

1924-1925

32359236

_37L-2377

142-145

857-860

878-881

g82-885

886-889

890-893

901-908

913-916

917-924

121-123

342-351

409-413

Subjects

Sir J.A. Macdonald

Prince of Wales,
portrait

Government finances,
budget

"Great Fastern™"
Government finances
Hon. George Brown

Hudson's Bay Territory
Joseph Nelson

Fdward Watlin

Grand Trunk Railway

Government finances
Confederation
U.5. Civil War

Confederation
London Times

Government finances
Confederation
U.5. Civil War

Government finances
Confederation
U.S. Civil War

Confederation
British North America
Act

Confederation
B.N.A., Act

Confederation
London Times

Grand Trunk Railway
Atlantic and St.
Lawrence Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Indian Trust Fund
Enc.

Grand Trunk Railway
Ene.



Names

Boilleau, Baron G.
France Consul-General

Bompas, Bischoff &
Dodgson

Botsford, Hon. A.E.

Brassey, S5ir Thomas

Bramston, John

Brydges, C.d.

Brydges, F.H.

Buchanan, Isaac

Burdett-Coutts,
Baroness to
Flliott Galt

Burdett-Coutts,
W.A.B. from
Elliott Galt

Burgess, A.M.

Byrne, John

Cameron, Hon. J.H.

Campbell, Sir
Alexander

Dates

June 22, 1860

May 11, 1881

Feb. 2, 1881

Feb. 13, 1859

July 29, 1880

June 23,,1881

April 30, 1881

July 13, 1869

Oct. 13, 1880

June 20, 1881

Jan. 15, 1903

Apr. 4, 1905

June 28, 1893

June 16, 1880

Dec. 14, 1861

Jan. 6, 187l

Aug.30, 1880

Pages

521-530

1926-1928

1816-1818

28-31

1693

1796-1798

1919

1332-1339

17191722

19761977

3317-3320

3321

3307-3308

1642-1643

673-675

2905-2907

1705-1715

Subjects
Letters of introduction

Fnc.

legal case

C.P.R. Bill

Government finances
St. Lawrence River
canals sale to private
company

R. only

Invitation

North West Territories
investment

A.T. Galt, honours
Mining investment
Canadian Pacific Railway

Winnipeg, real estate

Appointment

Invitation

Alberta Railway and
Irrigation Co.

5ir A.T. Galt, illness

Invitation

Hamilton, purchase
of land.

A.T. Galt, political
support

Post Office Dept.
Charge for money orders



Names

Campbell, Sir
Alexander

Cardwell, Hon Edward

Cartier, Sir George E.

Cartier, Sir George E.
to his uncle
Hector Bossange

Cartier, Sir George E.

Dates

Feb. 25, 1881

Dec. 12, 1881

June 1k, 1867

May 17, 1869

Jan. 5, 1860

June 22, 1860

Sept. 29, 1860

Oct. 1, 1860

Oct. 5, 1866

Oct. 23, 1867

March 10, 1868

March 11, 1868

Sept. 13, 1869

Pages
1852-1855

2020-2023

1168-1173

1308-1316

2801-2802

LLh2-LL5

257h-2576

560-561

562-563

1138-1145

1200-1.207

1250-1253

12541255

1340-1348

Subjects

Mail to United Kingdom
C.P.R. bill

Defence of Canada,with-
drawal of British troops

A.T. Galt, honours

Independence

United States relations
R. only

Government finances
Lord Eigin
Hon. George Brown

Galt, visit to Europe

A.T. Galt, intention to

retire

Grand Trunk Railway

Cartier Macdonald govt.
R. only

A.T. Galt, resignation
R. only

A.T. Galt, resignation
Militia affairs

Lord Monck
Confederation, London
delegation

Commercial Bank
A.T. Galt, resignation

Nova Scotia

Hon. Charles Tupper

Delegation to England
R.

Hon. Charles Tupper

Nova Scotia

Delegation to England
R.

A.T. Galt, cabinet post
Independence
R.



Names

Cartwright,
Richard J.

Cassels, Robert

Chamberlain, Hon J.

Charlton, E.dJ.

Chase, Hon. S.

Colmer, J.G.

Courtney, J.M.

Dates

Oct. 15, 1869

Oct. 30, 1869

Dec. 1, 1873

Feb. 13, 1862

Feb. 15, 1862

Feb. 24, 1862

July 20, 1886

March 10, 1891

Feb. 20, 1859

17 Dec. 1861

June 1, 1881

July 28, 1880

Aug. 3, 1880

Aug. 17, 1880

April 1, 1881

May 13, 1881

Pages

1363-1355

1356-1359

2899-2902

T8L-T787

788791

796-799

3274-3277

2056

32-39

679A-6798

1946-1955

1690-1692

1695-1698

1703-1704

1898-1901

1929-1931

Subjects
Sir Francis Hincks,

cabinet post

Sir Francis Hincks,
cabinet appointment

R.J. Cartwright, relations
with Conservative party

Sir J.A. Macdonald
Cabinet appointment

Bank of Upper Canada
Grand Trunk Railway

Bank of Upper Canada
Grand Trunk Railway
Hon. George Brown

Bank of Upper Canada
Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Imperial trade
Commercial treaties

Commercial treaties

Tariff

Tumber trade
TImmigration
Reciprocity

Banking
Currency
R. only

High Commissioner,
accounts
Tmmigration

Transatlantic steamphips

High Commissioner

Government finances

High Commissioner,
accounts

Hector Fabre, expenses

Government finances
Hon. Hector Fabre,
expenses



Names

Courtney, J.M.

Dallas, A.G.

Davis, Dr. George Henry

Denkomb, M.

Dennis, Lt-Col. J.S5.

Dates

June 2, 1881

Dec. 19, 1881

July 4, 1880

July 8, 1880

Sept. 19, 1859

Dec. 27, 1861

Dec. 8, 1880

Feb. 16, 1881

March 17, 1881

April 7, 1881

April 11, 1881

April 13, 1881

April 28, 18681

May 13, 1881

May 30, 1881

Dec. 15, 1881

Pages
1956-1964

20377-2040
1675-1676
1679-1681

285-286
715718
1932-1735

1828-1833

1870-1872

1902-1905

1906-1907
1908-1909
1910-1913
1932-1933
1943-1945

2026-2033

Subjects

High Commissioner,
expenses
BEne.

Government finances

Invitation

San Juan dispute

Religious Tract Society
Duty on publications

Customs Dept. payment
for selzures

Northwest Territories,
investment

Iand policy
immigration

C.P.R. company
Sir J.A. Macdonald
Sir C. Tupper

Iand policy
Immigration

Northwest settlement
Immigration
Sir J.A. Macdonald

Iand policy
Northwest settlement

Iand policy

Sir J.A. Macdonald,
health
Elliott Galt

Iand policy
Sir J.A. Macdonald

Tand policy
C.P.R.

Iand policy

Northwest Territories,
maps

Manitoba



10—

Names Dates Pages Subjects

Derby, E.H. Dec. 29, 1865 1085-1088 United States relations
Reciprocity

Dickey, R.B. Nov. 29, 1864 909-912 Confederation

Intercolonial Railway
Quebec Confederation

Dobell, R.R. March 24, 1880 1505-1506 Introduction
Dufferin, Lord Nov. 10, 1873 1455-1465 Pacific Scandal
Constitutional procedure
R.
April 12, 1876 1466-1467 A.T. Galt, pamphlets
March 18, 1878 1.68-1469 A.T. Galt, Imperial
appointment
March 21, 1878 1470-1475 A.T. Galt, Imperial
appointment
John Galt
Rl
April 19, 1878 2937-2950 A.T. Galt, Imperial
ppointment
Fnc.
May 27, 1878 1476 A.T. Galt, honours -
Oct. L4, 1878 2951-2953 Lord Dufferin,
portrait
R.
Jan. 24, 1881 1808-1809 Immigration
Halifax Fishery
Commission
Ferrier, James Jan. 1k, 1869 27732774 A.T. Galt mining

Intercolonial Ry.
Separate Schools.

Feb. 24, 1869 2775-2776 A.T. Galt, mining
Separate schools

Feb. 27, 1869 2777-2780 A.T. Galt, mining
Separate Schools

March /4, 1869 2781-2783 A.T. Galt, mining
Separate schools

March 27, 1869 27842787 Separate Schools
R. only



Names

Ferrier, James

Fessenden, Hon.
William P.
U.S. Secretary
of Treasury

FitzGerald, W.L. Vesey

Foote, Sam B.

Foster, M.
to

Hon. Sydney Smith

Galt, A.T.
to

his fiancee

Amy Torrance

o
Dates

Sept. 3, 1875

Jan. 10, 1862

April 20, 1864

May 22, 186.4

Dec. 31, 1864
April 21, 1880
April 22, 1880

Aug. 23, 186L4

Jan. / 187 7

Jan. 18, 1860

June 26, 1852

July 5, 1852

July 10, 1852

July 12, 1852

July 25, 1852

Pages
2917-2925

755-760

823-825B

845-8L46

925-928

1548-1549

1550-1551

865-868

2904

459-1462

2292-2291,

22952298

2299-2304

2305=2310

2311-231L

Subjects

Sir John A. Macdcnald

A.T. Galt, political

allegiance

Canadian Pacific Railway

Tariff

United States relaticns
R. only

United States currency

Trent Affair

United States trade
Reciprocity
Tariff

R.

United States relations
Tariff

United States, passports

Interview

Immigration

Quebec Chronicle
Hon. George Brown

A.T. Galt, leadership

A.T. Galt
Tariff policy

Personal

Personal

Personal
St. Lawrence and Atlantic

Ry.

Personal wedding

Personal wedding
St. Lawrence And Atlantic
Ry.



Names

Galt, A. T.
to
Amy Torrance

Galt, Amy
(Mrs. A.T.)
(Amy Torrance until
1852)

=] B=
Dates

Aug. 1, 1852

Aug. 7, 1852

Sept. 30, 1858

Oct. 6, 1858

Oct. 8, 1858

Oct. 15, 1858

Oct. 29, 1858

Nov. 4, 1858

Nov. 5, 1858

Nov. 12, 1858

Nov. 19, 1858

Pages

2315-2318

2319-2321

2382-2389

2390-2404

2405-2413

10

11

2418-2425

12

2414-2017

13

1L

Subjects

Perscnal

St. Lawrence and Atlantic

Ry.
Perscnal

Confederation
Galt-visit to England
Government finances
G.E. Cartier

Galt— visit to England
Sir E. Lytton
ILord Carnarvon

A.T. Galt, visit to
England
Lord Carnarvon (typed
extract)

R. only

Galt, visit to England

A.T. Galt, visit to
England (typed extract)
R. only

A.T. Galt, visit to
England
Original and typed -
extract

R. only

A.T. Galt, visitito
England
Queen Victoria
Original and typed
extract.

R. only

A.T. Galt, visit to
England

; (typed extract)

R. only

A.T. Galt, visit to
England
(typed extract)

R. only



Names

Galt,

(Amy Torrance until

Amy
(Mrs. A.T.)

1852)

18

Dates

Dec. 17, 1859

Jan. 13, 1860

Aug. 14, 1860

Dec. 5, 1861

Feb. 25, 1863

Sept. 5, 1864

April 27, 1865

April 29, 1865

May L, 1865

May 17, 1865

Pages

431

LL6

538-539

672
26520-2652F

2663-2670

877

992

997

1004

1011-1013

Subjects

Hon. W.E. Gladstone
A.T. Galt, visit to
England

R. only

A.T. Galt, visit to U.K.
(extract)
R. only

Royal visit, arrival of
Prince of Wales (typed
extract)

R. only

President A. Iincoln
U.5. Civil War
A.T. Galt, visit to
Washington

Enec.

R. only

Galt, visit to U.K.
Flliott Galt

Confederation
Charlottetown Conference
(typed extract)

R. only

Confederation
London Conference
Hon G.E. Cartier
(typed extract)
R. only

. Confederation

Hon G.E. Cartier
Hon. W.E. Gladstone
London Conference
(typed extract)

R. only

London Conference

Confederation

(typed extract)
R. only

Confederation

London Conference

(typed extract)
R. only



Names

Galt, Amy

(Mrs A.T.)

(Amy Torrance until
1852)

i

Dates

May 19, 1865

May 25, 1865

May 30, 1865

June 1, 1865

June 3, 1865

Dec. 21, 1865

May 7, 1866

Dec. 13, 1866

Dec. 19, 1866

Pages

1014

1015

1016

1017-1019

2716-2731

1020

1078

1124

1149

2732-2736

1150

Subjects

Confederation

London Conference

(typed extract)
R. only

Confederation
Tondon Conference
United States
(typed extract)
R. only

Confederation

Tondon Conference

(typed extract)
R. only

Derby Day
TLondon Conference

Original and typed extract

R. only

Confederation

Tondon Conference

(typed extract)
R. only

Hon. George Brown,
resignation
Reciprocity
(typed extract)

R. only

Separate schools
A.T. Galt, resignation
(typed extract)

R. only

Confederation, London
conference
Hon. J.A. Macdonald
Original and typed
extract

R. only

Confederation, London
conference
B.N.A. Act, education
Hon. G.E. Cartier
Lord Monck
(Typed extract)

R. only



Names

Galt, Amy
(Mrs A.T.)

(Amy Torrance until
1852)

B
Dates

Dec. 27, 1866

Dec. 28, 1866

Jan. 1k, 1867

Feb. 16, 1867

June 23, 1867
July 1, 1867
July 2, 1867
July 3, 1867

Oct. 31, 1867

Nov. 9, 1867

Pages

1151

1152

1153

11541156

1174

1180

1181

1182

1212

1226

Subjects

Confederation, London
conference
(typed extract)

R. only

Confederation, London
conference
(typed extract)

R. only

Confederation, London
conference
United States, annexation
(typed extracts)

R. only

Confederation, London

conference
Hon. J.A. Macdonald,
wedding

R. only

Confederation, formation
of government
Hon, J.A. Macdonald
(typed extract)

R. only

Confederation

First cabinet

Deminion Day

Honours

(typed extract)
R. only

Honours

Hon. G.E. Cartier

(typed extract)
R. only

Hon. G.E. Cartier, honours
(typed extract)
R. only

Commercial Bank
A.T. Galt, resignation
(typed extract)

R. only

A.T. Galt, resignation
Hon, Joseph Howe
Hon. Charles Tupper
(typed copy)

R. only



Names

Galt, Amy
(Mrs A.T.)

(Amy Torrance until
1852)

~16—

Dates

Dec. 10, 1867

Dec. 16, 1867

April 20, 1868

May 4, 1868

May 5, 1868

May 7, 1868

May 15, 1868

March 30, 1869

April 3, 1868

April 15, 1869

May 15, 1869

May 31, 1869

June 3, 1869

Dec. 25, 1869

Pages

27412743

2T4L—2746

2755-2757

2758-2761

2762-2765

2766-2768

2769-2772

2788-2790

2752-2751

27912793

2797-2800

2803-2805

28062808

2817-2822

Subjects

John Rose
Government finances

A.T. Galt
Joseph Howe

A.T. Galt, relations
with Government

G.E. Cartier

Honours

G.E. Cartier
Honours
Governor-General, salary

Honours
Governor—General, salary

Honours

Honours
Governor-General, salary

Separate schools

A.T. Galt, relations
with Govermment.

Independence
Reciprocity

Honours
Independence

Sir John A. Macdonald
John Rose

Northwest Terriltories
Banking

Banking

United States
Newfoundland

Prince Fdward Island

A.T. Galt, visit to
England
Lord Granville



Names

Galt, Amy
(Mrs A.T.)

(Amy Torrance until

1852)

=17~
Dates

Feb. 20, 1870

March 3, 1870

March 8, 1870

March 9, 1870

April 28, 1870

Sept. 5, 1875

Nov. 1877

(1878 7

Dec. 10, 1878

Dec. 25, 1878

Jan. 1, 1879

Jan. 18, 1879

Jan. 18, 1879

Jan. 31, 1879

Pages
28262828

28342837

2838-2840

2841-2843

2870-2872

2926-2928

2933-2936

295L-2957

2958-2962

2963-2966

296722968

2969-2973

2974-2979

2980-2985

Subjects

Independance

Honours
Sir John A. Macdonald
A.T. Galt

A.T. Galt, leader of the
opposition

A.T. Galt, leader of
opposition

Sir Francis Hincks
United States, relations

Tarif?

A.T. Galt, political
allegiance

Halifax Commission

Halifax Commission
A.T. Galt, business
matters

Negociations
Trade with France
Trade with Spain

Negotiations with
France

Negotiations with
France
(incomplete)

Negotiations with
Spain

Negotiations with
Spain

Negotiations with
Spain



Names

Galt, Amy

(Mrs. A.T.)

(Amy Torrance until

1852)

5] e

Dates

May 19, 1879

June 6, 1879

May 7, 1881

May 9, 1881

Aug.

Dec.

Dec.

Jan.

Feb.

29, 1881

19, 1881

23, 1881

18, 1882

g8, 1882

March 1, 1882

March 4, 1882

April 22, 1882

April 27, 1882

May 30, 1882

June 1, 1882

June 26, 1882

Sept. 4, 1882

Pages
2986-2988

2989-2991

3120-3123

3124-3128

3129-3136

3137-3140

3141-3144

51593162

3163-3165

3171-3174

3175-3178

31E3-3185

3186-3188

3189-3191

3192-3193

3194-3196

3197-3200

Subjects

Reciprocity

A.T. Galt, speech

High Commissioner

France, negotiations
with

France, negotiations
with

Northwest Territories
A.T. Galt, trip in west

Galt, Reform Club
Hudson's Bay Co.

Galt personal

A.T. Galt, personal

High Commissioner
A.T. Galt, resignation

Galt, drawing room
Flliott Galt

High Commissioner
Immigration

Immigration

Galt, resignation
Royal wedding

High Commissioner
Galt, politics
Immigration

Galt, politics

High Commissioner
Galt, coal and colo-
nization company

Nerthwest Territories



Names

Galt, Amy
(Mrs A.T.)

(Amy Torrance until
1852)

-19-

Dates

Nov. 11, 1882

Zfbec. 1882;7

[ Jan. 1883 _/

Jan. 18, 1883

Jan. 20, 1883

Feb. 1, 1883

March 10, 1883

May, 15, 188

May 26, 188.4

Aug. 5, 1884

Sept. 4, 1884

Sept. 11, 1884

Sept. 13, 1884

Oct. 16, 1884

Oct. 18, 188

Pages

3201-3203

3204-3207

3208-3211

3216-3218

3219-3221

3222-3225

3226-3228

3239-3240

3241

3202-321,

3245-3247

3248-32L9

3250-3253

325k-3255

3256~3253

Subjects

Galt, personal

Lady Burdett—Coutts
Lethbridge

W.H. Smith

Christmas
Incomplete

High Commissioner
Galt, politics
Incomplete

High Commissioner
Lord Derby
Elliott Galt

High Commissioner

High Commissioner

Galt, honorary degree
Sir C. Tupper
Elliott Galt

Northwest Coal and
Navigation Co.

Northwest Coal and
Navigation Co.

Northwest Navigation
Personal

Northwest Navigation
finances
Col. C.3. Gmowski

Northwest Navigation
Col. C.5. Gzowski

Northwest Navigation
Coal Co.

Northwest Navigation
Coal Co.

Northwest Navigation

Co.

Co.

Co.

and

and

Co.



Names

Galt, Amy
(Mrs. A.T.)
(Amy Torrance until
1852)

Galt, Elizabeth
A.T. Galt's mother

Galt Elliott

o

Dates

Oct. 23, 1884

Oct. 24, 1884

July 3, 1886

July 7, 1886

Oct. 24, 1886

June 1, 1889

Oct. 9, 1845

July 27, 1846

Jan. 30, 1865

April 19, 1872

May 18, 1872

Oct. 31, 1872

May 30, 1873

Pages

3260-3263

3264-3267

3268-3271

32'72-3273

3278-3279

329L-3297

2260-2283

2281,-2286

2712-2715

2879-2882

2883-2885

2886-2889

2895-2898

Subjects

Northwest Navigation Co.
Berlin Colonial Conference

Northwest Coal and
Navigation Co.

Imperial Federation

Ieague Northwest Coal and

Navigation Co.

Northwest Coal &
Navigation Co.

Royal Commission on

regulation of railways

Northwest Coal and
Navigation Co.

Personal finances
Thomas Galt

St. Lawrence and
Atlantic Railway

St. lLawrence and
Atlantic Railway

Elliot Galt
R. only

Elliott Galt
(incomplete)
R. only

Elliott Galt
Washington Treaty
R. only

Hunting
A.T. Galt, Business
(incomplete)

R. only

A.T. Galt, business
Bank of Montreal
R. only



Names

Galt Flliott
to
Mrs. A.T. Galt

Galt Elliott

Galt, Elliott
to
Mrs. A.T. Galt

Galt, Elliott

Galt, Elliott
to
Mrs. A.T. Galt

Galt, Elliott

Galt, Elliott
f'rom
Lady Galt

=59] =
Dates

Aug. 26, 1879

Oct. 12, 1879

Apr. 6, 1880

July 6, 1880

July 22, 1880

Feb. 2, 1887

March 2, 1887

March 20, 1887

March 22, 1887

April 2, 1887

Oct. 11, 1889

Aug. 14, 1893

Aug. 17, 1893

Pages

2992-3003

3004-3021

3025-3035

3068-3078

3079-3089

3280-3282

3283

32843285

3286-3289

3290

3298

3309-3311

3312-3315

Subjects

Northwest Territories
Indians

Northwest Territories
Indians

Blackfeet

Sioux

Northwest Territories
Interior Dept.
Travel in Mid-West

Northwest Territories
Indians

Hudson's Bay Co.
Canadian Pacific Railway

Canadian Pacific Railway
Indians
Northwest Territories

Sir A.T. Galt
Northwest Coal and
Navigation Co.
Elliott Galt

Northwest Navigation Co.
Elliott Galt

Northwest Coal and
Navigation Co.
Flliott Galt

Northwest Coal and
Navigation Co.
Elliott Galt.

Northwest Coal and
Navigation Co.

Lord Stanley visit to
Lethbridge

Sir A.T. Galt, illness
Northwest Coal and
Navigation Co.

R. only

Sir A.T. Galt, illness



Names
Galt. Elliott

to
Mrs. A.T. Galt

Galt, Elliott

Galt, Elliott
from
Lady Galt

Galt, Elliott
from
Jack Galt

Galt, Jack

Galt, John
to his sister
Nancy Galt

Galt, dJohn
to his sister
Mrs. R. Macfie

Galt, John
to his father

Galt, Thomas

Geddes, Rev J.G.

Gillespie, Robert

T

Dates

June 19, 1898

Jan. 6, 1890

Oct. 31, 1906

Jan. 18, 1907

Dec. 29, 1908

Feb. 12, 1910

Oct. 6, 1911

May 16, 1893

June 11, 1806

Feb. 13, 183L4

Dec. 9, 1834

Sept, 1, 1865

April 15, 1880

Aug, 6, 1880

June 11, 1859

Pages
3316

3302

3322-3324

3325-3328

3330-=3333

3334-3337

2063

3303-3306

2265-2268

2273-2276

2277-2279

1039

154L=15L7

1699-1702

81-83

Subjects

Alberta Railway and Coal

Company
Irrigation

Elliott Galt
Galt family

Baroness Burdett—Counts

Galt family

Galt family

Galt family

A.T. Galt, papers

A.T. Galt, illness

Nancy Galt, wedding

Canada Co.

British American ILand Co .

John Galt, books

L.J. Papineau

British American Iand Co.

R. only

A.T. Galt

(typed extract)

Invitation
Hamilton, Ont

Invitation

Confederation

Quebec City improvements



Names

Gillespie, Robert

Galdstone, Hon W.E.

Glyn, George C.

BT

Dates-:

May 19, 186k

May 19, 1876

Feb. 26, 1891

Jan. 17, 1859

June 3, 1859

June 23, 1859

July 8, 1859

July 12, 1859

July 15, 1859

July 29, 1859

Aug. 5, 1859

Aug. 16, 1859

Aug. 20, 1859

Aug. 23, 1859

Sept. 13, 1859

Sept. 20, 1859

Pages

841-8L41,

2929-2932

2051-2055

18-22

Th~77

94-108

146-149

164-167

168-171

183-186

204-208

217220

225-228

233-236

273-276

287-290

Subjects

Taché-Macdonald govt.
Appointment

Roman Catholic Church

United States, tariff
United Kingdom, tariff
Fnc.
R. only

Government finances
R. only

Government finances
North Shore Railway

Government finances
Banlcing
U.K. politics.

He

Government finances
A.T. Galt

Government finances
Banking
Grand Trunk Railway

Government finances
International affairs

Government finances
Bank of Upper Canada
International affairs

Hudson's Bay Co,

Government finances

Grand Trunk Railway
R.

Government finances

Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway

Indian Trust Fund
Grand Trunk Railway



Names

Glyn, George C.

e

Dates

Oct. 4, 1859

Oct. 7, 1859

Oct. 21, 1859

Nov. 1, 1859

Nov. L, 1859

Dec. .13, 1859

Dec. 21, 1859

Dec. 27, 1859

Dec. 13, 1860

Dec. 15, 1860

Jan. 8, 1861-

Jan. 19, 1861

Jan. 2, 1861

Feb. 2vu, 1861

March 15, 1861

March 23, 1861

Pages

326-329

330-333

360-363

380-383

390-393

423126

432-133

434437

582-585

586-589

595-598

602-605

620-623

624627

632-635

64,0-643

Subjects

Grand Trunk Railway
Indian Trust Fund

Government finances
Great Eastern

Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Indian Trust Fund
Government finances

Government finances
Indian Trust Fund

Government finances
Hon. W.E. Gladstone

Government finances
Hon. W.E. Gladstone

Government finances

Grand Trunk Railway
Glyn and Baring

Government finances
Bank of Upper Canada
Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Grand Trunk Railway
Bank of Upper Canada

Grand Trunk Railway
Post Office

Bank of Upper Canada
Glyn and Baring

Bank of Upper Canada
Grand Trunk Railway
Glyn and Baring

Grand Trunk Railway
Bank of Upper Canada



Names

Glyn, George C.

Glyn, George G.

_25_

Dates

April 10, 1861

May 11, 1861

June 26, 1861

July 25, 1861

hog. 1, 1861

Jan. 9, 1862

Jan. 22, 1862

Feb. 26, 1862

April 30, 1862

April 20, 1864

May 6, 1864

Jan. 22, 1860

Jan. 6, 1862

Nov. 10, 1864

Pages

bLL~6LT

648-650

659-662

663-666

668-669

Th5-Th8

765-768

800-807

814-817

826-829

837-8L40

463-466

737-740

89L~896

Subjects

Grand Trunk Railway
Bank of Upper Canada

Grand Trunk Railway
U.S. Civil War

Grand Trunk Railway
Bank of Upper Canada
U.S. Civil War

Grand Trunk Railway
Election, 1861
Bank of Upper Canada

Fdward Watkin
Grand Trunk Railway

Intercolonial Railway
Fdward Watkin

United States, danger
of war

Government finances
Intercolonial Railway
Fdward Watkin

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances
Tariff

Intercolenial Railway

Intercolonial Railway
Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway
Intercolonial Railway
Fdward Watkin

Government finances
International affairs

Government finances
Tariff policy

Government finances

Confederation



Names

Goodsell, C.

Goodwin, Rt. Rev. H.

Gordon R.K.
to

Fdith Galt Helmer

Granville, Lord

Gray, Hon. J.H.

Grenough, W.W.

Gzowski, Col.

Sir C.S.

—26—
Dates
July 9, 188l

June 25, 1880

[1930_7

Feb, 25, 1870

March 15, 1870

May 10, 1870

June 4, 1870

April 9, 1865

Jan. 20, 1866

April 15, 1854

Feb. 20, 1860

April 17, 1865

June 2, 1867

Pages

2002-2004

1657

3338-3339

2829

1363-1368
2856-2869

1369-1372
2856-2869

1373-1375

945-952

1103-1106

2363-2370

2L65-2L71

961-966

2737-27L0

Subjects

Mining Investment
Invitation

John Galt
(extract)

Honours
Independence

(typed copy)
R. only

Independence

A.T. Galt, honours

Sir Francis Hincks
R.

A.T. Galt, honours
Views on independence
R.

A.T. Galt, honours
R. only

New Brunswick
Confederation

Hon. Joseph Howe
United States relations

Reciprocity negotiations

Gzowski and Co.

Gzowskl and Co. lawsuit
Grand Trunk Railway
Enc.

President Lincoln,
assasgination

Hon. George Brown
Confederation
Militia and defence

A.T. Galt
D.L. Macpherson
C.S5. Gzowski



Names

Haliburton, R.G.

Head, Sir Edmund

Heneker, R.W.

Herbert, Sir Robert

Hincks, Sir Francis

Holton, Hon L.H.

._.27_

Dates

July 26, 1880

Nov. 20, 1859

Dec. 29, 1861

Oct. 27, 1880

Jan. 6, 1881

March 8, 1881

Oct. 20, 1879

Feb. 15, 1853

Feb. 18, 1853

Feb. 19, 1853

March 26, 1853

April 10, 1853

Oct. 5, 1853

fpril 13, 185k

Pages

1686-1689

L1hk~116

T19-725

1723-1724

1791-179L

1863-1864

1477

2332-2337

2338-2343

2344,

2345-2352

2353-2356

2357-2359

2360-2362

Subjects

Canadian Pacific
Railway, solicitorship

Tariff
Copyright

United States, danger
of war
Trent Affair

Investment

High Commissioner, copies
of despatches

Militia, Col. J.W. Laurie

Sir Francis Hinclks

Grand Trunk Railway
Gzowski and Co.
Hon. Francis Hincks

Grand Trunk Railway
Gzowski and Co .
J.A. Macdonald
Francis Hincks

Grand Trunk Railway

‘Grand Trunk Railway

Gzowski and Co.

Gzowskl and Co.
Grand Trunk Railway
(incomplete)

Gzowski and Co.
A.T. Galt, disagreement
with partners

Gzowski and Co.

Atlantic and St. Lawrence
Ry .

Flliott Galt



Names

Holton, Hon . L.H.

5

Dates

Aug. 14,

July 26,

July 29,

Aug. 31,

Sept. 1,

Sept. 3,

Nov. 16,

Jan. 11,

Jan. 16,

Feb. 21,

March 17, 1860

March 19, 1860

April 9,

May, 1860

1854

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1860

1860

1860

1860

May 10, 1860

Nov. 20,

1860

Pages

2371-2373

2426

2L27-2129

2430-2432

2433-2L37

2138-214,3

2LLL-2U 48

2618-2620

2629-2630

24,72-24,81

2503-250L

2505-2508

2541-2543

2571

2572-2573

2595-2596

Subjects

Grand Trunk Railway
Political affairs
J.A. Macdonald

Gzowski and Co.

Gzowskli and Co.

Gzowski and Co.

Gzowski and Co.

Gzowski and Co.

Gzowski and Co.

Montreal Harbour
Commission Confederation,
ILiberal Party Convention

Grand Trunk Railway
John A. Macdonald
Gzowski and Co.

Gzowslki and Co.
Grand Trunk Railway

Gzowski and Co., lawsuit
Enc.

Gzowski and Co., lawsult
Foreign judgements bill

Gzowski and Co., lawsuit
Government finances
Galt, budget

Gzowski and Col.
Foreign judgements bill

Foreign judgements bill

Foreign judgements bill

Gzowski and Co.



Names

Holton, Hon L.H.

08—

Dates

Nov.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Jan.

Jan.

Feb.

29, 1860

17, 1860

18, 1860

21, 1860

28, 1860

1, 1861

9, 1861

8, 1861

March 11, 1861

March 13, 1861

March 14, 1861

April 23, 1861

Jan.

Feb.

30, 1862

L, 1862

July 17, 1862

Sept. 2, 1875

Pages

2601-2602

2603-2601,

2605-2606

2607-2611

2612-2613

593-594

599-601

2631-2632

2635-2636

2637-2638

264,2-2641,

2650-2652

2653-2656

2657-2662

822

2908-2916

Subjects

Gzowskl and Co.
Grand Trunk Railway
John A. Macdonald
George Brown

Grand Trunk Railway
T.E. Blackwell

Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
JeA. Macdonald
Gzowski and Co.

Grand Trunk Railway
George Brown
Gzowski and Co.

Grand Trunk Railway
John A. Macdonald
John Rose

Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Hon. Francis Hincks

Grand Trunk Railway
Great Western Railway
John A. Macdonald

Great Western Railway

Grand Trunk Railway

U.5., Civil War
John Rose

L.H. Holton

L.H. Holton

Personal finances

A.T. Galt, political
allegiance
R.



Names

Horne, Capt. David

Huntington, Hon. L.S.

Ironside, Isaac

Jackson, G.W.

Jackson, H.M.

Kennedy, Sir Charles

Key, Admiral Sir Cooper

Kimberley, Lord

King, E.H.
General Manager
Bank of Montreal

—29-

Dates

Feb. 12, 1881

Sept. 25, 1869

May 3, 1865

June 3, 1859

June 20, 1859

July 1, 1859

Dec. 23, 1881

Dec. 28, 1881

April 28, 1881

June 7, 1880

Dec. 16, 1880

Aug. 31, 1864

Jan. 23, 1865

Feb. 21, 1865

April 10, 1865

April 10, 1865

Oct. 29, 1867

Pages

1825-1826

1349-1352

958-999

7173

78-80

g87-90

130-137

2041-2042

2046-20L7

1914-1915

1624

1749-1755

869-876

$37-2h0

L1-9L4,

953-955

957-960

1208-1211

Subjects

N.W.M.P. appointment

A.T. Galt
Independence

Ottawa Ship Canal

U.K. Politics
"Great Fasterm"

Railways
U.K. politics
colonial Secretary

France, trade
negotiations

France, trade
negotiations

High Commissioner,
appointment

High Commissioner, status

R.

Bank of Montreal
Banking and currency

Bank of Montreal
Government finances

Bank of Montreal
Government finances
Grand Trunk Railway

Bank of Montreal
Government finances

Bank of Montreal
Government finances
U.S5. Civil War

Commercial Bank
Hon. L.H. Holton



Names

King, E.H.

General Manager
Bank of Montreal

_30_

Dates

Nov. 8, 1867

Nov. 11,

/1870 7

March 10, 1870

March 14, 1870

Feb. 18,

Feb. 21,

Feb. 22,

Febh. 24,

Feb. 25,

Feb. 27,

Feb. 28,

March 1,

March 4,

March 7,

1867

1871

1871

1851

1871

1871

1871

1871

1871

1871

18

Pages

1222-1225

1227-1230

2823=2825

2844 -28L7

281,8-2855

1376-1381

1382-1387

1388-1393

13941398

13959-1403

1404-1409

1,10-1/15

1416-1421

LhBo-a108

1o ~1009

Subjects

Banking

Banking
Bank of Montreal

Banking

Banking
Bank of Montreal

Banking
Bank of Montreal

Washington treaty

Washington Treaty
Canadian Pacific Railway

Washington Treaty

Washington Treaty
Canadian Pacific Railway

Washington Treaty
Canadian Pacific Railway

A.T. Galt, relations with
Conservative party

Banking
A.T. Galt
Washington Treaty

Washington Treaty
Banking
Iiberal party, composition

Banking

Banking



Names

Langevin, Hon. Hector L.

langton, John

Lanigan, G.

Iandsdowne, Lord

"Tondon Times"

Loomis, G.B.

Lorne, Lord

I

Dates

Sept. 15, 1865

March 29, 1867

April 9, 1867

Jan. 14, 1868

Jan. 25, 1868

Oct. 31, 1868

July 28, 1859(%)

July 1, 1869

May 25, 1883

March 7, 1870

Dec. 23, 1861

May 8, 1880

May 20, 1880

June 26, 1880

Pages

1040-1041

T157-1159

11641167

12401242

1243-1246

1276m1279

180-182

1322-1326

3229-3232

1360-1362

690-692

1558-1562

1599-1602

1667-1670

Subjects

Hon. Narcisse Belleau
Dismissal of Stevenson

Election
Senate appointments

Election 1867

A.T. Galt, resignation

Hon. G.E. Cartier,
honours
Coalition, Liberal
members.

Sir John Young, appoint-—
ment as Governor General
Sir J.A. Macdonald,
expected child
Immigration
Federal-provinecial,
relations

Inspector General's
office

Independence
United States, annexation
R.

Appointment
Immigration

United States, relations
Independence
North Atlantic Fisheries
Reciprocity

R. only

United States, trade
Hay trade

High Commissioner
Lady Galt, reception by
the Queen
Hon. W.E. Galdstone
R. only

Lady Galt, reception by
the Queen

Immigration



Names

Lorne ILord

Lowe, John

Iynch, Most Rev. John

McCuaig, J.S.

-32~

Dates

June 27, 1880

Oct. 28, 1880

Oct. 29, 1880

Dec. 8, 1880

Jan. 27, 1881

March 13, 1881

May 3, 1881

Dec. 25, 1881

Dec. 29, 1880

Dec. 30, 1880

March 17, 1881

March 21, 1881

June 16, 1881

Dec. 10, 1881

June 27, 1883

Sept. 1k, 1859

Sept. 29, 1859

Oct. 22, 1859

Pages

16711674

1725-1727

1728

1736-1739

3090-3093

3106-3107

1922-1923

2043-2045

1775-1776

1777-1779

1873-187L

1875-1879

196941972

2019

3233-3234

281-281

305-314

364-372

Subjects

Immigration

Immigration

Immigration

Elliott Galt
TImmigration

High Commissioner
Immigration
W.E. Gladstone

U.K. Polities

Land policy
Immigration
Sir J.A. Macdonald

Immigration

Bnigration to U.S.

Immigration, literature

Immigration, pamphlets

Immigration
High Commissioner
Hon. J.H. Pope

Cattle trade

Immigration pamphlets

Invitation to wedding

Canal revenue

Government finances

Canal tolls
Customs Dept.
Great Western Railway

Customs Dept.
Canal tolls



Names
McCullech, Hon. H.

Macdonald John A.

Zﬁécdonald, John A._7

_33._

Dates

Jan. 16, 1866

Nov. 11, 1852

June 21, 1859

Sept. 13, 1859

1865

1865

1865

April 10, 1865

Sept. 24, 1865

Sept. 24, 1865

Oct. 13, 1865

Dec. 27, 1865

Nov. 1, 1867

Nov. 3, 1867

Feb. 10, 1868

April 13, 1868

Pages

1098-1099

2330-2331

91-93

270-272

929

934

935-936

956

1046-1048

1049-1052

1053-1056

1079
1080-1084
1213-1217

1218-1221

1247-1249

1260-1263

Subjects

Reciprocity negotiations

A.T. Galt, membership in
Parliament
John Rose, membership in
Parliament

Conservative party press
Grand Trunk Railway

Isaac Buchanan
Banking

Militia affairs
R. only

Confederation
Iondon conference

Militia affairs
Confederation expenses

Hamilton Spectator
Request for pension
Enc.

Fxclse collection
Distilling industry
G. McMicken

Enc.

Hon. George Brown,
resignation

A.T. Galt, resignation
R. only

A.T. Galt, resignation
R. only

Nova Scotia
Hon. Joseph Howe
R. only

United States relatioms
President Johnson,
impeachment
Reciprocity



Names

ZTMacdonald, John A.;7

Macdonald, Sir John A.

Dates

_.3[*._

Dec. 16, 1872

Jan. 7,

Jan. 8,

1880

1880

March 24, 1880

April 3, 1880

April 8, 1880

April 15, 1880

May 1, 1880

May 13,

May 14,

May 17,

May 21,

May 25,

May 26,

1880

1880

1880

1880

1880

1880

June 12, 1880

Pages

2890-2894

1478-1480

1841-1843
1503-1504
1511-1531

14911492

1501-1543

1552-1554

1576
1577-1580

1591-1594

1595-1598

16031604

1609-1610
1611-1612

1613-1615

1633-1641

Subjects

Canadian Pacific Railway
D.L. Macpherscn

Sir J.A. Macdonald, bank
solicitorship

Sir J.A. Macdonald, health
Spain, trade

High Commissioner,

instructions

(See also PC 935, 24 May
1880)

Naval reserve
Enc.

High Commission Bill
Halifax Award
Northwest land policy

High Copmissioner,
commission

High Commissioner,
instructions

British Columbia
Esquimault graving dock
liberal party leadership
High Commissioner, duties
etc.

Immigration

High Commissioner
Hon. Alexander Mackenzie
Hon. Fdward Blake

High Commissioner, staff
Esquimault graving dock
Sir John Rose

High Commissioner,
correspondence

Hector Fabre

Hon. W.E. Galdstone

High Commissioner, recep—
tion

France, trade negotiations

Immigration
S5ir John Rose

A.T. Galt, proffer of
resignation
France trade negotiations
Immigration
Iand policy
Canada Company

R. only



Names

Macdonald, Sir
John A.

McDougall, Hon.
William

_3 5_.

Dates

June 17, 1880

June 18, 1880

June 25, 1880

Sept. 7, 1880

Dec.

March 24, 1881

Dec.

Jan.

Jan.

Jar.

Feb.

Feb.

27, 1880

27, 1881

7, 1882

9, 1882

16, 1882

26, 1882

27, 1881

April 3, 1882

Jan.

g8, 1883

May 14, 1891

June 10, 1868

Pages

1644-1646

1651-1651,

1662-1666

1718

1764-1766

3112-3113

3145-3147

3148-3151

3152-3155

3156-3158
3166-3170

3094-3105

3179-3182

3212-3215

2057-2058

12641267

Subjects

High Commissioner, staff
Immigration
Lord Kimberley

Iand policy, railways
Militia, G.O0.C.
Canada Company

High Commissioner
Land policy
Canada Company

C.P.R. Contract
High Commissioner
France, treaty

High Commissioner
R. only

High Commissioner
Tmmigration
Lethbridge

Gladstone government

High Commissioner
Galdstone government
Immigration

Imperial trade
High Commissioner
Immigration

Canadian Pacific Railway

High Commissioner
A.T. Galt, resignation

Canadian Pacific Railway
Tand legislation
Fenians
High Commissioner
Sir Charles Tupper
R.

Imperial trade
Immigration

Canadian Pacific Railway
Grand Trunk Railway
Esquimault

United Kingdom, tariff

Public Works

Coalition, ILiberal members

of Northwest Territories



-36-

Names Dates Pages Subjects
McGee, Hon. T.D. 1865 330-933 Confederation
Sept. 22, 1865 1042 Confederation expenses
Sept. 23, 1865 1043-1045 Confederation expenses
R.
Aug. 24, 1866 1134-1137 Militia affairs
A.T. Galt, cabinet post
Machim, H.S. Dec. 17, 1861 680-683 United States, danger of
war with Great Britain
"Trent" affair
Macintyre, R.T. Dec. 5, 1851 2287-2289 A.T. Galt, death of
mother
Macintyre, R.W. May 18, 1907 33284-3328C Galt Family
July 3, 1907 3329 Galt Family
McNeill, Sir John C. March 8, 1881 1860-1862 Toronto School of
Agriculture
Lord Wolseley
Macpherson, Sir D.L. Nov. 28, 1859 L17-L22 Grand Trunk Railway
Southern Railway
C.5. Gzowski
Jan. 3, 1860 2L,50-2L57 Gzowski and Co.
Bank of Upper Canada
Feb. 15, 1860 21,58-2161, Gzowskl and Co. Lawsuit in
U.Sl
Cabinet appointment
John Beverley Robinson
Government finances
March 12, 1860 2488-2496 Bank of Upper Canada
Bank bill
George Brown
Inec.
March 16, 1860 2497-2502 Gzowski and Co. lawsuit
Grand Trunk Railway
Enc.
March 23, 1860 2509-2513 Gzowski and Co .

Government finances

Bank bill

Bank of Upper Canada
George Brown

Grand Trunk Railway



_.37_

Names Dates Pages Subjects

Macpherson, Sir D.L. April 5, 1860 2514-2530 Bank Bill
Free portis
Reciprocity
Canals

Land grants

Macpherson, Sir D.L. April 7, 1860 2531-2535 Gzowslki and Co.
to
L. H. Holton
Macpherson, Sir D.L. April 7, 1860 253625140 Gowski and Co.
Bank bill
April 10, 1860 25LL—-255), Bank bill
April 20, 1860 2555-2557 S. Bellingham

George Brown
Foreign judgement bill

May 7, 1860 2558-2570 Bank of Upper Canada
Insurance bill
John Iangton

Nov. 9, 1860 2577-2585 Bank of Upper Canada
Grand Trunk Railway
T.E. Blackwell

Nov. 13, 1860 25862591, Grand Trunk Railway
Baring Bros.

Nov. 21, 1860 2597-2600 Grand Trunk Railway

Dec. 29, 1860 2611,-2617 Grand Trunk Railway
J.A. Macdonald
Gzowski and Co.

Jan. 23, 1861 612-619 Grand Trunk Railway
Bank of Upper Canada
C.5. Gzowski
Hon. Wm. Cayley

June 2, 1880 1621-1623 High Commissioner,
Liberal opposition

Dec. 25, 1880 1760-1763 Canadian Pacific Railway
contract
Hon. FEdward Blake



Names

Macpherson, Sir D.L.

Merritt, Wm.
Hamilton

Miller, W.

Moffatt, George

Monck, ILord

s

Dates

Jan. 23, 1881

March 28, 1881

Dec.

28, 1881

June 1, 1864

Dec. 24, 1861

Dec. 30, 1861

Jan. 13, 1862

Feb.

9, 1881

July 7, 1880

Aug. L, 1858

Feb.

20, 1862

Oct. 26, 1865

Oct.

28, 1865

Dec. 20, 1865

Pages
1802-1807

18901899

2048-2050

850-856

693-707

726-733

761764

18231824,

1677-1678

18

192795

1057-1061

1062-1065

1074-1077

Subjects

Tmmigration

C.P.R. contract

Hon. Fdward Blake

Hon. Alexander Mackenzie

Conservative party
Sir J.A. Macdonald
Disraeli

Tand policy
France, trade negotiations

Excise bill
Distilling industry

Welland Canal

Welland Railway

S5t. Catherines

United States, Civil War

Transatlantic steamships
Enc.

Welland Railway, transfer
to government
Enc.

United States, Civil War
Currency

High Commissioner

A.T. Galt
Offer of premiership

Appointment

United States, reciprocity
West Indies trade
commission

Confederation

Maritime Provinces

West Indies trade
commission

West Indies trade
commission
Maritime Provinces
Confederation



_3 9_

Names Dates Pages Subjects
Monck, Lord Jan. L, 1866 1089-1092 West Indies Trade
Commission

Hon. George Brown

Feb. 4, 1866 1110-1111 Fenian raid
United States, relations

Monck, Lord Dec. 11, 1867 1237-1239 A.T. Galt, resignation
to
Sir J.A. Macdonald

Monck, Lord Jan. 1/, 1868 274L7-2751 A,T. Galt, honours

R.
Mousseau, Hon. J.A. Feb. 6, 1882 31654-3165C High Commissioner

A.T. Galt, resignation

R. only
Newcastle, Duke of Jan. 18, 1860 LWh7-150 Confederation

R. only
Norris, William June 10, 1871 14501454 Washington Treaty

Canadian nationalism

Palliser, Capt. E. Feb. 17, 1881 1834-1837 Militia, rifles
Patrick, Alfred Dec. 15, 1881 2034-2036 Northwest Territories
Appointment
Patterson, Wm. J. July 9, 1880 1682 Montreal Board of Trade
Peel, C.L. March 5, 1881 1856-1859 Cattle trade
Perleston, J.H. Feb. 17, 1880 1488-1490 Land investment
Immigration
July 24, 1880 1683 Invitation
Peto, Sir Morton July 11, 1859 150-151 Introduction of G.H. Davis
March 31, 1881 1896-1897 Appointment
Dec. 8, 1881 2018 Invitation
Pope, Hon, J.H. Dec. 26, 1861 708-711 Militia

United States, danger of
war

Dec. 27, 1861 71271k Exhibition, 1862



Names

Pope, Hon J.H.

Raasloff, W.

Rae, dJohn

Ranlkin, James

Redpath, Peter

Ribout, W.

Robertson, J.

Robitaille, Hon.

Théodore

-L0-
Dates

July 29, 1864

Dec. 31, 1873

May 10, 1880

May 2L, 1880

Dec. 22, 1880

Dec. 30, 1880

March 23, 1881

May 2, 1881

May 16, 1881

June 6, 1881

Jan. 27, 1880

Jan. 21, 1881

Warch 24, 1881

April 28, 1865

June 21, 1860

Dec. 17, 1861

Feb. 15, 1881

Pages

861-86L

2903

1569-1573

1505-1508

1756-1759

1786-1790

1880-1881

1920-1921

193L-19%5

1967-1968

1484-1487

1799-1801

1886-1888

993-996

517-520

676-679

1827

Subjects

Fastern Townships
Patronage
R.C. Clergy

A.T. Galt ILeadership

Immigration
Public Archives
Shipping, passenger rates

High Commissioner, staff
Immigration, pamphlets

Immigration
Iand settlement plan

Tmmigration
Immigration

France, Credit Foncier
Germany, steamship line

Immigration

North Atlantic cable
Hon, John Young

Hudson's Bay route

Seats in galiery,
House of Commons

Appointment
United States, annexation

Bank of Upper Canada
Directors
R. only

Colonization, Eastern
Towships

A.T. Galt, speech



Names

Rose, John

Rosebery, Lord

Ross, Donald

Ross, Hon. John

Dates

ol

Aug. 26, 1852

April 14, 1880

Feb. 4, 1881

g. 19,

Aug. 23,

Aug. 25,

Aug. 29,

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

s

91

13,

24,

27,

30,

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

Oct. 7, 1859

Oct. 1k, 1859

Pages

2322-2325

1539-1540

1819-1822

221-224

241-248

249-251

252-259

260-265

266-269

277280

291-296

301-304,

319-325

334-341

352-355
33310

Subjects

Grand Trunk Railway
John A. Macdonald

Invitation

A.T. Galt, speech
Confederation

Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Government finances
Glyn and Baring

Confederation
Tariff policy

Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Isaac Buchanan
"Great Fastern"

Grand Trunk Railway
International affairs
Indian Trust Fund

Indian Trust Fund
Grand Trunk Railway

Grand Trunk Railway
Indian Trust Fund

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances
Indian Trust Fund

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Grand Trunk Railway
Sir Fdmund Head
Customs regulations
Tumber trade



Names

Ross, Hon. John

Ross, T.G.

Shanley Walter
to
D.L. McPherson

Shea, Hon. Ambrose

Small, H.B.

Smart, W.G.A.

e

Dates
Oct. 17, 1859
Nov. 4, 1859

Dec. 15, 1859

Dec. 31, 1859

March 30, 1860

April 11, 1860

May 5, 1860

Nov. 8, 1860

Sept. 22, lesl

April 5, 1860

Feb. 20, 1866

April 20, 1865

¥Wov. 26, 1880

Nov. 22, 1864

Pages

356-359

L~396

427-430

438-441

483-486

LIL-497

506-509

568-573

2010-20113

491-493

1116-1119

967-970

1729-1730

26812683

Subjects

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances

Governement finances

Public Works
Ottawa, Parliament
Buildings

A.T. Galt, family
Hon. John A. Macdonald

Grand Trunk Railway
Government finances
Lord John Russell

Post Office contract
Transatlantic steamships
Hon. George Brown

Glyn and Baring

Grand Trunk Railway
Transatlantic steamship
subsidies

Grand Trunk Railway
Hon. John A. Macdonald
Glyn and Baring

Iand investment
A.P. Caron

Quebec esplanade
Public Works
Transatlantic steamships

Newfoundland
Confederation
Banking

Confederation
Newfoundland
R.C. Clergy

Dept. of Agriculture
High Commissioner, accounts

Confederation
Fmblem and motto



Names

Smith, 3ir A.d.

Smith, Henry

Smith, Hon. Sydney

Smith, William

Smithers, A.

Spence, B.

Spencer, C.

Stanhope, Lord

_.[‘_3_

Dates

Jan. 12, 1881

May 14, 1859

Nov. 12, 1859

1860

Feb. 11, 1860

May 5, 1860

Oct. 22, 1860

Sept. 20, 1868

June 21, 1881

Jan. 13, 1881

Nov. 2, 1855

March 12, 1861

July 24, 1880

Pages

1795-1796

58-60

405-108

L51-L50
L55-458

LO7-478

502-505

564-567

1272-1275

1982-1991

L7F9-1798

2378

628-631

16841685

Subjects

C.P.R. contract

Parliament Iibrary
purchase of books

Post Office, arrangements

with U.K.

Liberal party, convention
R. only

Post Office

Transatlantic steamships
Government finances

Hon. Sydney Smith, expenses
Municipal Corporations
Bill

Post Office
Transatlantic steamship
subsidies

Transatlantic steamships
Post Office subsidy
Hon. J.S5. Macdonald

R. only

Post Office matters
Intercolonial Railway
Hon. Disraeli

R. only

Hon. W.P. Howland,
It.-Gov. of Ontario
S5ir J.A. Macdonald
political support
Reciprocity

Appointment

Bank of Montreal
C.P.R. contract

Receipt, money for status

Hon. George Brown
Dept. of Customs
Iiberal party leadership

Bisley prizes



Names

Stephen, Sir George

Stephens, W.A.

Stephenson, Rufus

Stone, Charles

Strange, Col. J.B.

Sutcliffe, J.

Taché, Hen Sir E.P.

Dates

June 27, 1867

April 17, 1869

April 10, 1869

April 20, 1869

April 24, 1869

Feb. 22, 1881

June 24, 1881

Aug. 3, 1880

Dec. 29, 1880

May 28, 1881

Nov. 30, 1881

Dec. 1, 1880

Dec. 10, 1880

Dec. 15, 1880

April 22, 1865

April 27, 1865

Pages

1751179

1280-1283

1284-1287

1288-1291

1292-1297

18411846

2001

1694

17671774

1939-1942

2014~2017

1731

1740-1741

17h2-1T48

971-974

980-991

Subjects

A.T. Galt, appointment
T. D'Arcy McGee
Election, 1867
Currency

A.T. Galt
Independence

Independence

Independence

United States, relations
Independence

Patriotic poem
Ene.

Introduction

Marlborough Club,
membership

Immigration
Imperial officers
settlement pensions

Militia, Bisley team

Col. J.B. Strange, pension

United Kingdom, trade
policy

United Kingdom, trade
policy

United Kingdom, trade
policy

Intercolonial Railway
Sandford Fleming
R. only

Confederation, London
conference
President Iincoln
Colonial Office

Fric.

R. only



Names

Taché, Hon Sir. E.P.

Thompson, Ralph

Tilley, Charles

Tilley, Hon 3.L.

_1‘5...

Dates

June 26, 1865

June 17, 1881

Aug. 17, 1865

Jan. 23, 1862

Feb. 7, 1862

Nov. 11, 1864

Nov. 22, 1864

Dec. 6, 186l

Dec. 8, 1864

Dec. 13, 186/

Dec. 26, 1864

April 22, 1865

Pages

1021-1023

19731975

102/,-1038

769776

777-783

2671-2674
2675-2680

26842687

2688-2689

2690-2697

2698-2711

PT5-979

Subjects

Confederation

Government finances
Militia expenses

United States, Civil War

Immigration of British
pensgioners

Confederation

New Brunswick politics
Hon. Albert J. Smith
Hon. T.W. Anglin

Maritime Provinces
Intercolonial Railway
Militia Affairs
"Trent" affair

Hon. Joseph Howe

Militia affairs

Maritime Provinces, tariff

Intercolonial Railway

New Brunswick
Confederation

Confederation
New Brunswick

Confederation
Prince Fdward Island
New Brunswick

Confederation
A.T. Galt
R.

Confederation
Intercolonial Railway
New Brunswick

Confederation
Intercolonial Railway
New Brunswick

Confederation
President ILincoln
New Brunswick



Names

Tilley, Hon. S.L.

Tobin, Stephen

Torrance, D.

—hé—

Dates

May 13, 1865

April 1, 1880

April 14, 1880

May 10, 1880

May 13, 1880

May 14, 1880

May 27, 1880

June 11, 1880

June 18, 1880

June 2/, 1880

Dec. 30, 1880

June 4, 1881

Jan. 25, 1881

Feb. 24, 1881

Pages

1005-1010

1507-1510

1534-1538

1563-1568

15741575

1581-1590

1616-1620

1625-1632

164721650

1655-1656

1780-1785

1965-1966

1810-1811

1847-1848

Subjects

Confederation
New Brunswick
Hon. A.H. Gordon

High Commissioner,
instructions
Halifax Award

High Commissioner,
instructions
Banking Act
British Columbia,
railways

High Commissioner, salary
Government finances, coins
Spain,trade

Shipping

Hon. Alexander Mackenzie

Government revenue from
advertizing

National policy
Memo showing effects
Inc.

Government finances

Government finances

Introduction
Naticnal policy
Liberal party, tariff
policy

High Commissioner,
expenses

Government finances
High Commissioner,
salary

Introduction
Esquimault Graving Dock

Mining investment

Mining investment



Names

Torrance, D.

Torrance, Elizabeth
to her mother
Mrs. Fisher

Torrance, Elizabeth
Galt's mother—in-law

Torrance, Elizabeth
to her daughter
Amy Galt

Torrance, Elizabeth
to
Mrs. A.T. Galt

Torrance, Elizabeth
to her grandson
Flliott Galt

Torrance, Elizabeht
to her daughter
Mrs. A.T. Galt

Torrance, Elizabeth
to
Elliott Galt

Torrance, Elizabeth
to
Mrs. A.T. Galt

Tupper, Sir Charles

—_ }_!_'?‘_

Dates

Feb. 25, 1881

June 24, 1881
Dec. 14, 1881

May, 12, 1822

Nov. 10, 1851

Aug. 26,/1858/

Jan. 12, /1860_/

Jan. 16, 1861

March 8, 1861

March 13, 1861

March 20, 1861

June 12, 1859

May 11, 1865

Dec. 22, 1865

May 20, 1881

Pages

1849-1851

1999-2000

2024-2025

2269-2272

2290-2291

2379-2381

2621-2621,

2625-2628

2633-263L

2639-26/1

264,5-2618

84-86

1000-1003

10784-1078D

1936

Subjects

Mining Investment
Enc.

Mining Investment

R. only

Visit to New York

A.T. Galt, death of

mother

Personal

Flliott Galt

Elliott Galt

Personal

Nova Scotia, election

Nova Scotia
Confederation
Hon. Joseph Howe
Maritime Union

Hon. George Brown,
resignation
Reciprocity

Sir J.A. Macdonald
Immigration
Halifax Award



Names

Tupper, Sir Charles

Tyre, James

Unknown

Wakefield, W.H.

Walker, George

Welby, R.

Wells, David A.

—48—

Dates

June 22, 1881

Nov. 22, 1861

1 June 1864

June 25, 1880

Sept, 7, 1867

June 20, 1881

Oct. 31, 1865

Dec. 18, 1865

Jan. 14, 1866

Jan. 19, 1866

Jan. 23, 1866

Feb. 7, 1866

March 18, 1866

May 11, 1866

July 16, 1866

Nov. 8, 1866

March 29, 1867

Oct. 15, 1867

Pages

1992=1995

670-671

850-856

1658-1661

1190-1197

1978-1981

1066-1070

1071-1073

1096-1097

1100-1102

1107-1109

1112-1115

1120-1123

1125-1129

1130-1133

1146-1148

1160-1163

1198-1199

Subjects

Appointment

Curling Club

Distilling industry

Invitation

Ietters of introduction
Enc.

Immigration of British
pensioners

United States relations
Civil War
Reciprocity

Reciprocity

United States
Reciprocity negotiations

Reciprocity negotiations

Reciprocity negotiations

Reciprocity negotiations

Reciprocity negotiations

United States, reciprocity
tariff

United States, trade
reciprocity

United States, trade
Reciprocity treaty
R. only

Ietters of introduction

United States, reciprocity



Names

Wells, David A.

Westgarth, W.

Whitcher, W.F.

Wilson, Thomas
to
L.H. Holton

Wolff, Sir H.D.

Wurtele, Hon J.

Young, Frederick

Young, Hon. dJohn

"11-9'"

Dates

Nov. 19, 1867

March 30, 1868

June 20, 1868

March 30, 1881

March 10, 1881

Nov. 5, 1852

May 26, 1881

Sept. 14, 1881

May 6, 1880

March 10, 1880

April 13, 1880

March 24, 1881

Dec. 19, 1861

Dec. 23, 1861

Dec. 31, 1861

Jan. 9,1862

Pages

1231-1232

1256-1259

1268-1271

1894-1895

1865-1869

2326-2329

1937-1938

2005-2009

1555-1557

1493-1494

1532-1533

1889

684687

688-689

T34~736

Th9-T75L

Subjects

Interview

United States, relations
Reciprocity

United States, trade
Reciprocity

Reciprocity

Civil Service, retirement
Enc.

Grand Trunk Railway
Imperial relations

Appointment

Appointment
Enc.

Financial agents

Royal Colonial Institute

Royal Colonial Institute

Royal Colonial Institute

"Trent" affair
Transatlantic steamships
Cunard Co.

Allan Co.

Promissory note

Promissory note
Inc.

United States, danger of
war

Intercolonial Railway
Confederation

St. Lawrence River Canals
Reciprocity



Names

Young, Rt. Hon
S5ir John.

—50—

Dates

May 15, 1869

June 25, 1869

July 8, 1869

Pages

1298-1307
R794-2796

1317-1321
2809-2814,

1327-1331
2815-2816

Subjects

A.T. Galt, Honours
Independence
R. only

A.T. Galt,honours
hnc.
R.

A.T. Galt, honours
Rl



~51~

Sir A.T. Galt, Finding Aid 76

Subject Index to volume 1 to 4, 7 and 8

Agriculfture Department - 1729-1730

Albert, consort of Victoria - death, 741-Ti4l

Alberta Railway and Irrigation Co. - 3316,3321

American Civil War See: United States - Civil War

Andrews, Israel D. — 108A-108C, 109-120

Anglin, Hon. T.W. - 1024-1038

Bank bill - 2488-2,96, 2509-2530, 2536-2540, 2544-255),

Banking - 94-108, 164-167, 270-272, 679A-679B, 869-876, 1116-1119, 1222-1225,
1227-1230, 1410-1449, 1534-1538, 2803-2808, 2823-2825, 2830-2833,
2844,-2855

Banks:

Bank of Montreal — 869-876, 937-9LL, 953-955, 957-960, 1227-1230, 1797-1798,
281,-2855, 2895-2898

Bank of Upper Canada - 183-186, 517-520, 586-589, 602-605, 612-619, 62,-627,
632-635, 64U-6L47, 659-666, T8L-T91, T796-799, 245U-2457,
2488-2496, 2509-2513, 2558-2570, 2577-2585

Commercial Bank - 1200-1212

Baring Brothers and Co. — 249-251, 479-482, 506-509, 548-556, 568-573, 582-585,
624627, 632-635, 818-821, 2586-259.
s.a. Government finances; Grand Trunk Railway
Belleau, Sir Narcisse - 1040-1041
Bellingham, 5. - 2555-2557
Berlin Colonial Conference — 3260-3263
Bisley - 1684-1685, 1939-1942
Blackwell, T.E. - 2577-2585, 2603-2604
Blake, Hon. Edward - 1591-1594, 1760-1763, 1802-1807
British American Iand Go. — 2273-2279
British Columbia - 1534-1538, 1576
British North America Act - 901-908, 913-916, 1150
Brown, Hon. George — 142-145, L442-445, L94-497, 628-631, 788-791, 865-866, 961-966,
1078-108L4, 1089-1092, 2488-2496, 2509-2513, 2555-2557,
2601-2602, 2612-2613.

Buchanan, Hon. Isaac. - 266-272
Burdett-Coutts, Baroness — 3201-3203, 3325-3328
Cabinet appointment - 2458-2464
Cable, North Atlantic - 1484-1487

Canada, emblem and motto - 2681-2683



~G5

Canada Co. - 1633-1641, 1651-1654, 1663-1666, 2273-2276
Canada, Dept of: See by name of department

Canals - 281-28), 305-314, 364-372, 2514-253U See also: St. Lawrence Canals
Ottawa Ship Canal

Carnarvon, Lord - 2390-24UL

Caron, A.P. - 2010-2013

Cartier, Sir G.E. — 997, 1150, 1181-1182, 1243-1246, 2382,2389, 2755-2761

Cartier-Macdonald ministry — 557-561

Cartwright, Sir R.J. - 1356-1359, 2899-2902

Cattle trade - 1856-1859, 1969-1972

Cayley, Hon. William - 612-619

Civil Service - 1865-1869

Coalition — 1243-1246, 1264-1267

Colonial Office - 8-9, 130-137, 980-991, 1644-1646

Confederation — 81-83, 252-259, LL7-450, 7L9-T754, 878-896, 901-9U8, 913-92i,
930-933, 945-952, 961-970, 975-979, 1000-1003, 1005-1010,

1021-1038, 1046-1048, 1057-1061, 1074-1077, 1116-1119, 1138-1145,
1174, 1180, 1819-1822, 2382-2389, 24442418, 2671-2711

Charlottetown conference — 877, 992
Expenses — 1042-1048
London conference — 956, 980-992, 997, 1004, 1011-1020, 1149-1156
Quebec conference — 909-912
Conservative party - 91-93, 1890-1893
Constitutional procedure — 1455-1456
Copyright - 414-416
Currency 679A-679B, 1175-1179
Customs Dept. 3U5-31k, 364-379, 628-631, 715-718
Defence — 830-836, 961-966, 1168-1173
Derby, Lord - 3216-3218
Disraeli, Hon. B. — 564-567, 1890-1893
Distilling industry - 850-856, 1053-1056
Dominion Day - 1180

Dufferin, Lord portrait - 2951-2953



_..53_...

Eastern Townships — 676-679, 861-864

Fducation - Separate Schools — 1124, 2773-2790

Flections See: Federal election

Flgin Lord - 442-LL5

Esquimault graving dock- 1576, 1595-1598, 1965-1966, 3212-3215
Fabre, Hon. Hector — 1609-1610, 1898-1901, 1916-1918, 1929-1931
Federal election, 1861- 663-666

Federal election, 1867- 1157-1159, 1164-1167, 1175-1179, 1183-1189
Federal-provincial relations - 1276-1279

Fenians - 1110-1111, 3094-3111

Financial agents - 1555-1557

Fisheries See: Halifax Fishery Commission, North Atlantic Fisheries
Foreign judgements bill - 2503-2504, 2541-2543, 2555-2557, 2571-2573
Fleming, Sir Sandford - 971-974

France, capital — 1934-1935

trade — 1611-1612, 1633-16Lk1, 1764-1766, 2041-2042, 2046-2050, 2958-2968,
3120-3128

Free ports - 2514-2530
Galt, Sir Alexander T. - 146-149, 438-L41, 459-462, 1039, 1280-1283, 1349-1352
1410-1415, 1819-1822, 1827, 2688-2689, 27442746,
283,-2837, 2986-2988, 32004, 3280-3282
accomodation in London — 1495-1502, 3137-3140
business - 2357-2359, 2733-2740, 2886-2889, 2895-2898, 2954-2957
cabinet appointment - 1134-1137, 1175-1179, 1183-1189, 1340-13Li8
drawing room — 3171-317L

honours — 1298-1307, 1308-1321, 1327-1339, 1363-1375, 1476,2747-2751,
2755-2772, 2794-2802, 2809-2816, 2829, 2834-2837

illness, 3303-3315

imperial appointment — 1468-1475, 2937-2950
leadership - 2838-2843, 2903-2907

mining - 2773-2787

offer of premiership - 1-3

pamphlets — 1466-1467

papers - 2063

personal - 2886-2889, 3141-314k4, 3159-3162, 3201-3207, 3226-3228,
324,2-32)),, 2305-2321

polities — 2330-2331, 3189-3193, 3208-3211



_54_

resignations - 560-563, 1124,1138-1145, 1200-1207, 1212-1221, 1226,
1233-1242, 1633-1641, 1812-1815, 3163-3170, 3186-3188

relations with Conservative party — 1404-1409, 2752-2757, 2908-2928
trip to Northwest — 3129- 3136
visit to England - 1858, 8-1k, 2382-2425
1859, 431-446
1863~ 2663-2670
1869 - 2817-2822
visit to Europe, 1860 - 2574-2576
visit to Washington, 1861- 672
Galt, lady, 1599-1602
Galt, Elliott — 1736-1739, 1910-1913, 2360-2362, 2621-2628, 2639-26L41, 2663-2670,
2712-2715, 2879-2885, 3171-317L, 3216-3218, 3226-3223, 3280-3289,
3222322}
Galt, dJohn - 1470-1475, 2273-2276, 3338-3339
Galt, Nancy — 2265-2268
Galt, Thomas — 3280-3283
Galt Family - 2287-2291, 3322-3337

Galdstone, Hon. W.E. — 423-426, 431-433, 997, 1558-1562, 1611-1612, 3090-3093,
Lk =3151

Glyn and Baring - see Baring Brothers and Co.
Gordon, Hon. A.H. - 1005-1010

Government finances - 4-7, 15-31, 40-57, 61-6k4, 74-77, 94-108, 12,-129, 138-141,
146-149, 152-171, 183—186, 191220, 233-236, 241-351, 273-28L,
287-304, 315-351, 356-363, 380-40k, 423-426, 432-437, L42-LL5,
L5145k, h63-466, L78-490, L498-501, 510-516, 531-537, 540-543,
5714-“'581, 586"5891 595"'5981 606_'6111 655_‘6581 737“71‘1—0: 765"768:
796-817, 826-829, 837-840, 878-881, 937-94L, 953-960,
1021-1023,1183-1189, 1563-1568, 1574-1575, 1616-1620,
1625—1632, 1695-1698, 1780-1785, 1929-1931, 2037-2040,
23702377, 2382-2389, 2458-246k, 2505-2513, 2714-2743.

Governor general's salary — 2755-2765, 2769-2772
GzowslcL, C.S. — A17-422, 612-619, 2737-2740, 321,5-3249

Gzowski and Co. — 2332-2343, 2345-2370, 2426-24h8, 2450-2481, 2,97-2513, 2531-2543,
2595-2596, 2601-2602, 2607-2620, 2629-2630.

Granville, Lord - 2817-2822, 2856-2869, 2873-2878

Halifax Fishery Commission - 1491-1492, 1507-1510, 1808-1809, 1936, 2933-2936,
2954-2957, 3200A



55
Hamilton, Ont. 656-657, 673-675
Head, Sir Edmund - 352-355
High Commissioner to the
United Kingdom - 1491-1492, 1505-1531, 1534-1538, 1541-1543, 1552-1554,
1558-1568, 1577-1580, 1590-1598, 1603-160L, 1611-1612,
1621-162L, 16441646, 1655-1656, 1663-1666, 1677-1678,
1690-1692, 1703-1704, 1716-1717, 1729-1730, 1749-1755,
1764-1766, 1780-1785, 1791-1795, 1875-1879, 1946-196.,
2989-2991, 3036-3067, 3090-3113, 3145-3155, 31654-3165C,
3163-3170, 3175-3178, 3189-3191, 3194-3196, 3208-3211,
3216-3225
Hincks, Sir Francis — 1353-1359, 1363-1368, 1477, 2332-2343, 2631-2632, 2841-28.3
Holton, Hon. L.H. - 822, 1208-1211, 26532662
Honours - 1180-1182, 1932-1933, 1943-1945, s.a. Galt, honours
Howe, Hon. Joseph — 769-776, 945-952, 1000-1003, 1226, 1247=1249, 27.4L-27L6
Howland, Hon. W.P. — 1272-1275
Hudson's Bay Co. — 204-208, 857-860, 3068-3178, 3137-3140
Immigration — 3239, 1276-1279, 1488-1490, 1550-1551, 1569-1573, 1577-1580,
1613-1615, 1633-1611, 16L4-1646, 1667-167L, 1725-1728, 1736-1739,
1756-1759, 1775-1779, 1786-179C, 1802-1809, 1828-1833, 1870-1885,
1902-1905, 1920-1923, 1936, 1946-1955, 1967-1968, 2019, 2043-2045,
3090-3093, 3145-3155, 3175-3185, 3189-3191, 3229-3232
S.a. Imperial pensioners
Imperial Federation League - 3268-3271
Imperial pensioners - 1767-177L, 1973-1975, 1978-1981
Imperial relations — 2326-2329
Imperial trade— 3152-3155, 3179-3182
Independence — 1280-1316, 1322-1326, 1340-1352, 1363-1368, 2791-2802, 2826-2829
Indians - 2992-3021, 3068-3089
Inspector General's Office - 180-182
Insurance bill -2558-2570
International affairs - 168-171, 183-186, 277-280, 837-840
Interior Dept. — 3025-3035

Investments — 1332-1339, 1488-1490, 1723-1724, 1732-1735, 1796-1798, 1810-1811,
1847-1851, 1999-2000, 2002-2004, 2010-2013

Irrigation - 3316
Johnson, President — 1260-1263,
Land policy — 1491-1492, 1633-1641, 1651-165L4, 1663-1666, 1786-1790, 1828-1833,

1870-1872, 1906-1909, 1922-1923, 1932-1933, 1943-1945, 2026-2033,
2048-2050, 2514-2530, 3094-3111



—56—

Langton, John — 2558-2570
Lethbridge, William -3201-3203, 3145-3147

Liberal party — 4O5-408, 628-631, 1416-1421, 1577-1580, 1621-1623, 1647-1650,
2L L2108

Lincoln, President - 672, 961 -966, 975-991

Inmber trade —32-39, 373-379

Iytton, Sir Edward - 2390-240L

Macdonald, Sir J.A.— 438-4L1, 568-573, 593-59L, 1154-1156, 1149, 117k, 1272-1279
1478-1483, 1828-1833, 1890-1893, 1902-1905, 1910-1913, 1922-1925,
1932-1933, 1936, 2322-2325, 2338-2343, 2371-2373, 2601-2602,
2607-2611, 2614-2620, 2635-2636, 2803-2805, 2834-2837, 2899-
2902, 2917-2925

Macdonald, Hon. J.S. — 502-505

McGee, Hon. Darcy - 1175-1179

Mackenzie, Hon. Alexander - 1563-1568, 1591-1594, 1802-1807

McMicken, G. — 1053-1056

Macpherson, Sir D.L. — 2737-2740, 2890-289.L

Manitoba - 2026-2033

Maritime Provinces — 769-783, 1000-1003, 1057-1061

Militia - 708-711, 769-783, 929, 1021-1023, 1046-1048, 113L4-1145, 1651-165L,
1834-1837, 1863-1864

Monck, Lord — 1138-1145, 1150

Montreal — 1682, 24442118

Municipal Corporations Bill - A455-458
National Policy - 1581-1591, 1647-1650
Navy reserve — 1511-1531

Nationalism - 1A450-145L

Nelson, Joseph — 857-860

New Brunswick — 945-952, 975-979, 1005-1010, 1024-1038, 2671-2680, 2684-2687,
2690-2711

Newfoundland - 967-9701116-1119, 2806-2808
North Atlantic Cable — 1484-1487
North Atlantic fisheries ~ 1360-1362

Northwest Coal and Navigation Co. — 3194-3196, 3239-3273, 3280-3290, 3294,3297,
3309-3311



_5'?_

Northwest Mounted Police — 1825-1826

Northwest Territories - 1264-1267, 1491-1492, 1732-1735, 1796-1798 1902-1907

2026-2036, 2803-2805, 2992-3021,3025=3035, 3088-3089,
3129-3136, 3197-3200

Nova Scotia — 84-86, 1000-1003, 1247-1255

Ottawa ship canal - 998-999

Papineau, Louls Joseph — 2277-2279

Parliament buildings— 427-430

Parliamentary Library - 58-60

Pope, Hon J.H. - 1875-1879

Post Office Dept. 4O5-408, L51-458, LOT-4T78, L94-h97, 502-505, 564-567, 620-623,

Prince
Prince
Prince
Public
Public
Quebec

Quebec

1705-1715, 1852-1855
Albert, death — See: Albert
Fdward Island — 2806-2808, 2684-2687
of Wales  See: Wales, Prince of
Archives - 1569-1573
Works Dept. A427-430, 491-493, 1264-1267
City - 81-83, 491-493
Chronicle - 865-866

Queen Victoria— See: Victoria

Railways — 130-137, 153L4-1538

Atlantic and St. Lawrence — 121-123, 172-175, 2280-2286, 2299-2304,

2311-2318, 2360-2362

Canadian Pacific — 1332-1339, 1382-1387, 1394-1403,1455-1456, 1686-1689,

1760-1766, 1795-1798, 1802-1807, 1811-1818, 1828-1832,
1852-1855, 1943-1945, 2890-289L, 2917-2925, 3068-3089,
3094-3115, 3156-3158

Grand Trunk - 65-70, 91-93, 121-129, 138-141, 152-167, 172-179, 191-208,

221-228, 233- 248, 260-269, 273-280, 287-304, 315-329, 334-363,
380-383, 385-389, 394-396, LO09-422, L79-490, L98-501, 506-516,
531-537, 540-561, 568-623, 632-65L, 659-666, 668-669, T84-T91,
796-807, &14-817, 826-829, 857-860, 941-9h4k, 2322-2329,

2332-2356, 2371-2373, 2497-2502, 2509-2513, 2577-2594, 2597-2620,
2629-2632, 2635-2636, 2642-26L1,, 3212-3215

Great Western — 305-31k, 2635-2638



—58—

Intercolonial — 564-567, TL5-75L4, 765-783, 800-811, 814-817; 826-829,
897-900, 909-912, 971-97L, 2690-2711, 2773-2774

North Shore - 7L-77
Northern - 187-190
Southern— 417-422
Reciprocity —32-3G 108A-108C, 109-120, 749-754, 1067-1061, 1066-1073, 1078-1078D,
1085-1088, 1093-1095, 1096-1109,1112-1115,1120-1123, 1125-1133,
1146-1148, 1198-1199, 1256-1263, 1268-1275, 1360-1362, 189.-1895,
2514-2530, 2791-2793, 2986-2988
Robinson, John Beverley — 2458-246l
Roman Catholic Church - 861-864, 967-970, 2929-2932

Rose, Sir John — 593-594, 1595-1598, 1613-1615, 2330-2331, 2650-2652, 274,1-27L3,
2803-2805

Ross, Hon, dJohn - 297-300

Royal Colonial Institute — 1493-1494, 1532-1533, 1889

Royal commission on railways — 3278-3279

Royal wedding — 3186-3188

Russell, Lord John — 483-486

St. Iawrence canals - 28-31, 749-754, 830-836

San Juan dispute - 1679-1681

Schools, separate — 1124, 2773-2790

Seigneurial ternure - 40-53

Senate — 1157-1159

Seward, Hon. W. = 741-74LL

Shipping- 1563-1573
Great Eastern - 87-90, 142-145, 266- 269, 330-333,
Hudson's Bay route — 1799-1801

Transatlantic — 451-L54, 4O7-468, 491-497, 502-509, 68L-687, 693-707,
1934-1935, 1946-1955

Smith, Hon. Albert J. 1024-1028

Smith, Hon. Sydney — L55-458

Smith, W.H. 3201-3203

Spain, trade with - 1511-1531, 1563-1568, 2958-2962, 2969-2985

Stanley, Lord - 3298



—59—

Strange, Col. J.B. — 2014-2017

Tache-Macdonald ministry — 841-844

Tariff - 47, 252-259, 285-286, L1L-116, L59-L66, 5LL-547, T77-783, 800-807,3239,
825A-825B, 1078A-1078D, 1647-1650, 2917, 2925, 2870-2872
S.a. National Policy, United Kingdom, United States

Toronto School of Agriculture— 1860-1862

Trade — see France, Spain, United States, United Kingdom, west Indies

Treaties, commercial - 1764-1766, 2056, 3274-3277
s.a. France, Spain

Trent affair — 680-687, 719-725, 755-760, 769-776
Tupper, Sir Charles, 1226,1250-1255, 1828-1833, 3094-3111,3226-3228
United Kingdom - election — 54-57
polities -87-90, 94-108, 131-137, 3106-3107
tariff - 2051-2055, 2057-2058
trade policy - 1731, 1740-1748
United States — annexation by - 993-996, 1153, 1322-1326

Civil War — 6LB-650, 659-662, 672, 693-707, 761-764, 878-881,
886-893, 957-960, 1021-1023, 1066-1070, 2650-2652

consuls — 847-819

currency — 755-764

danger of war - 680-683, 708-711, 719-725, 7.,1-75L

passports - 925-928

relations - 109-120, 945-952, 1015, 1085-1088, 1110-111, 1256-1263,
1292-1297, 1308-1316, 1360-1362, 2801-2802, 2806-2809,
284L1-28L3, 2917-2925

tariff - 845-846, 1125-1129, 2051-2055, 2059-2062

trade - 690-692, 823-825, 1130-1133, 1145-1148, 1268-1271

s.a. North Atlantic fisheries, Reciprocity, San Juan, Trent affair,
Washington Treaty

Victoria, Queen - 12, 2,314-2/17

Wales, Prince of — visit - 538-539; portrait - 3225-3238

Washington Treaty, 1871 — 1376-1403, 1/10-1421, 1450-145L, 2883-2885
Watkdin, Fdward - 667-669, TL5-7L8, 765-768, 826-829, 857-860
Welland Canal and Railway — 693-707, 726-733

West Indies - 1057-1065, 1074=1077, 1089-1092

Wolseley, Lord - 1860-1862

Young, Sir John — 1276-1279, 1484-1487



60—

Iist of Memoranda and Reports in Volume 5
1. Confederation:
Intercolonial Railway: report of a committee of the Executive Council
dated 22 November 1859, pages 2091-2092.

2. Confederation: report on conference at Quebec City, 10 October 1864,
pages 2093-2099

3. Confederation: memorandum of interview of Galt and Cartier with Cardwell,
dated 26 April 1865, pages 2100-2116.

L. Confederation: "Observations upon the Proposed Union of the British
North American Provinces" by W.H.Pope, Colonial Secretary, read before
the Charlottetown Literary and Debating Society, 3 Feb. 1865

(Queen's Printer, 1865), page 2117

5. Decimal Coinage: memorandum by the Minister of Finances, A.T. Galt,
dated 19 December 1860, pages 2117A-21171.

6. Memorandum on the effect of legal decisions of one state on another state,
page 2117J.

7. Seat of Government:
Double Shuffle: memorandun 171858_7, pages 2118-2125, 2126-21.9.

8. William Dunlop: last will and testament, n.d., pages 2150-2151.
(Huron County)

9. Government Finances: notes on, pages 2152-2180.

10. High Commissioner: notes on the creation of the position, 171880_7,
pages 2181-2184

11. "Commercial Policy of Great Britain, report on by Sir A.T. Galt to
Lord Lorne 1882," page 2185, 127 pages.

12. Tmperial Trade: memorandum, / 1880 / pages 2186-2196
13. Imperial Trade: Memorandum, printed, 171881_7, pages 2197-2204

14. Imperial Trade: Address to the Queen from ﬁhe Senate and House of Commons
of Canada, /1891_/, pages 2205-2212.

15. Petition from individuals in the provinces of Canada regarding markets
for their goods, n.d., page 2212a.

16. Reciprocity: memorandum, 171865_7, pages 2213-2220.

17. Reciprocity: extract from a report of the House of Representative, 1880,
pages 221-229.

18. Reciprocity: report of the committee of the Executive Council, 22 Dec.
1865, pages 223U-2231.



61—

List of Speeches and Articles in Volume 6

1. Reciprocity: speech by Mr. McLean in the United States, October, 1891,
pages 2232-2235.

2. Imperial Trade:
Trade with United States: memorandum entitled, "British and American
Exports to Canada in 1891", pages 2236-22.5.

3. "Canada: 1849 to 1859", by Hon. A.T. Galt, Finance Minister of Canada,
(Quebec, 1860) page 2246, Ll pages.

L. Budget: "Speech of the Hon. A.T. Galt, Minister of Finance of Canada,
on introducing The Budget of 1862, together with Statistical and Financial
Statements. Delivered in Committee of Ways and Means, May 16th, 1862",
page 2247, L8 pages.

5. Religion: "A Protest Against the Efforts now being made in Canada by
the Roman Catholic Hierarchy to Put Inte Practice Among Her Majesty's Pro-
testant Subjects The Doctrine of the Syllabus and the Vatican. by Sir
Alexander T. Galt, K.C.M.G., Late Minister in the Federal Government at
Ottawa." (London, 1877), page 2248, 12 pages.

6. Budget: "Speech of the Honorable A.T. Galt, Minister of Finance of Canada,
In Introducing the Budget," (Ottawa, 1866 ), page 2249, 43 pages.

7. Religion: "Church and State", by Sir Alex T. Galt, K.C.M.G., (Montreal, 1876),
page 2250, L5 pages.

8. Imperial Federation: "Meansby which IMPERTAL FEDERATION may be carried out;
A Paper Read by Sir Alexander Galt, G.C.M.G. at the Conference of the Imperial
Federation League July lst, 1886", pages 2251-2258.

9. House of Commons: " No. 78. Votes & Procedure of the House of Commons.
Ottawa, Friday, 15th May, 1868." page 2259, 1L pages.

10. Titles: "Statutes of the Most Distinguished Order of St. Michael & St.
George, A4th December, 1868". page 2260, 36 pages.

11. "EdinburghUniversity Buildings, A Tercentenary Appeal", March 1883,
pages 2261-2263.

12. Torrance Estate: legal documents, pages 2264, 226L4A, 37 pages.

13. Galt, E.T., memorandum on the promotion of the development of Scuthern
Alberta, 16 May 190L, pages 2264B-226.4C.

14. Halifax Fishery Commission, 1877, newspaper reports, pages 226,D-226LFE.

15. Galt, A.T., High Commission, etc., reports from Canadian Tllustrated News,
3 April, 1880, page 226LF.

16. "A Canadian Declaration of Independence", by G.S. Graham, from The IListener,
5 November, 1959, pages 226L4G-226LH.

17. Memorabilia.



62—

List of Related Papers in Volume 9

1. Letter to Evelyn Galt from A.T. Galt, dated 11 March 1883, envelope,
and copies of both.

2. Marriage Contract between John Torrance and Elizabeth Fisher, dated
28 May 1811, and copy thereof.

3. Notice 171855;7 of a meeting of friends of A.T. Galt, regarding " his
retiring from the Office of the British American Iand Company." Copy also.

4. Budget: report of Mr. Holton's Budget, 15 Sept. 1863.



